
From: 	 Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  
To: 	 belizaire justine@bah.corn; Timothy.Mantych@jacobs.corn 
CC: 	 Hamayasu, Toru; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov, Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov, 

Aaron.James@dot.gov  
Sent: 	 8/19/2008 9:18:24 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: Honolulu-PMOC Risk Assessment Schedule 

Tim & Justine: Toru brings up a good point  —  can you both please pass around electronically and "unzipped" your solid 
presentations you delivered last week? Thank you in advance. 

From: Hamayasu, Toru [mailto:thamayasu@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Monday, August 18, 2008 1:45 PM 
To: Carranza, Edward <FTA> 
Subject: RE: Honolulu-PMOC Risk Assessment Schedule 

Ed, 

It certainly was good meeting in SF and we appreciated your hospitality and efforts to accommodate our schedule. We are 
preparing for the September meeting and look forward to seeing someone from Region IX. I agree that we still need face to 
face meetings for the best communication. There is one thing I forgot to ask you while we were in SF  —  would you please send 
me Jacobs ppt? 

Hope to see you in Honolulu. 

Toru 

From: Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  [mailto:Edward.Carranza@dot.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2008 4:43 AM 
To: Hamayasu, Toru; Kurio, Phyllis 
Cc: Catherine.Luu@dot.gov; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov; Timothy.Mantych@jacobs.com ; charles.neathery@jacobs.com ; 
zweighaft@infraconsult.com ; belizaire justine@bah.com ; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov ; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; 
James.Barr@dot.gov ; Ronald.Fisher@dot.gov ; Aaron.James@dot.gov ; Ted.Matley@dot.gov; Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
Subject: RE: Honolulu-PMOC Risk Assessment Schedule 

Toru/Phyllis:  I  echo Tim's comment that the PMOC schedule noted below is aggressive, but certainly achievable with your 
continued support of staff attention of the deliverables needed to support our PMOC's work. We do want to get your project into 
PE, but we must complete this key due diligence product first. The submittal of your ADEIS with a "refreshed" project budget, 
financial plan, and schedule earlier this month, coupled with the attached letter, triggered our commitment to further address your 
"project readiness" for entry into this next New Starts phase. Because of the importance of this upcoming workshop in Honolulu, 
both Leslie and  I  discussed that maybe a representative from the region should also join Kim Nguyen from our HQ project 
management group during the week of 9/8. The meetings here in SF this week went so well that we should continue to promote 
this "face to face" level of communication at particular key milestones as best we can. I'll advise you if Region IX will have a 
representative there with our team, dependent of travel funds availability. 
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